

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/CRG.8/2013
Appellant : Sri Amiya Sarma

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o Circle Officer, Dispur Revenue Circle

Guwahati

Date of hearing : 21.06.2016

Second Appeal heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 21.06.2016

Both the SPIO and the petitioner are absent.

The SPIO has sent a written statement dated that due to ongoing Ambubachi Mela, he would not be able to attend the hearing as he is busy in management work at Kamakhya temple and requested to fix another date.

The petitioner Sri Amiya Sarma has also sent a written statement dated 20.06.2016 vide email that he will not be able to attend the hearing on 21.06.2016 due to sudden unavailable official job for which he would be out of station for few days. He has requested to fix another date for hearing.

Prayers are granted. Fix on 11.07.2016 at 12:30 for next hearing.

Sd/-

Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/CRG.8/2013 / 29 -A

Dtd. 21.06.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, office of the Circle Officer, Dispur Revenue Circle, Basistha Chariali, Guwahati-781029 for information and necessary action.
- 2. Sri Amiya Sarma, S/o Late Kashi Nath Sarma, Qtr. No. 651/C, BGR Township, PO-Dhaligaon, Dist-Bongaingaon, Assam for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission